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TRAFIEK 2019
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JANUARY 2019
					     01.	 M-SAIL	
Pilatus PC-12/47E	 G. Gordon	 EGJJ - EGJJ	 (2)
02.	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM - EHAM	
03.	 CS-LTD	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFPB - LFBZ	 (4)
	 OK-HLB	 Beech B300	 ITE Aerotaxi	 LKKB - LKMH	 (6)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EHAM - LFOH	 (9)
	 PH-MLO	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-SCT	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EHLE - EHLE	  
	 9H-ILA	 Challenger 850	 Vista Jet	 LOWI - EGGW	 (5)
	 ST-45				  
04.	 G-GAEF	 Aquila AT-01	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (9)
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-HCY	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - based	
	 OO-HUR	 Hurricane Mk.IV	 Salphen nv	 EBBT - based	
	 YL-RAI	 ATR-72-202	 RAF Avia	 ESGG - LFOK	 (8)
05.	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDNY - EGNX	 (10)
06.	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK - EBCI	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB - EHBD	
	 PH-MJS	 Beech A23A	 R.de Smet	 EBZR - EBZR	
07.	 D-IAAT	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LSGG - LSGG	
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESMS - EDMS	 (8)
08.	 D-ILAV	 Eclipse EA.550	 Liebherr	 ETNL - ETNL	 (9)
	 EC-KES	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sur Aviation	 LEVX - ELLX	
	 RN-01	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
09.	 D-IABE	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Finow Air Service	 ESMS - EDGS	 (10)
	 D-IBJJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Elbe Aviation	 LOWW - LEVC	
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EBOS - EHBD	
	 SE-RIL	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Waltair Europe	 EHRD - LFPB	
10.	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGLF - EGKB	
	 OO-CPO	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-NRG	 Robinson R.44	 Genitrade nv	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFPO - EBBR	
	 PH-DAM	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 LFMN - EHAM	 (11)
11.	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force		
	 D-661	 CH-47D Chinook	 Dutch Air Force	 EHGR - EHGR	
12.	 F-HBTV	 Cessna 525 M2	 AstonJet	 LSGS - LFPB	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD - EGTD	
	 LX-JFY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - EBBR	 (14)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBLG - LEBL	 (14)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGNX - EGKB	 (19)
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFOH - LHDC	 (17)
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD - EHRD	
14.	 CS-LTC	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFLY - EDDM	 (15)
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EDDC - ESGJ	 (16)
	 D-ITEM	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Aerotours	 ESMS - EDAY	
	 N745AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDDV - EDDV	 (15)
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LEBL	
	 OY-RSE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alsie	 EKRK - EKRK	  
	 PH-DAM	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 LFMN - EBKT	
	 PH-SPF	 Piper PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Seppe Aircraft Expl.	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 SP-MRB	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 LKTB - EPWR	
15.	 D-ITEM	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Aerotours	 LKMT - EDAY	
	 M-OVIE	 Gulfstream G650	 Ineos Aviation	 EGLF - EGLF	  
	 M-USIC	 Gulfstream G550	 Ineos Aviation	 LFMN - LFMN	
	 N449C	 Agusta A.109S	 Andona Aviation Ltd	 EBZZ - EGTR	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EIDW-EHRD	
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	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LFLY	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ - EBNL	
	 OO-JRX	 Bell 505	 Helimo nv	 EBKT - based	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHGG - EGKB	  
	 YU-BST	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Eagle Express	 LSGS - LSGS	 (16)
16.	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESGJ - EDDV	 (18)
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 EPKT - LFAQ	 (17)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N67CA	 Socata TBM-850	 Eussa sprl (ex M-USCA)	 EBZW - based	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH - LKMH	 (18)
	 PH-DAM	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 EHAM - LFMN	 (18)
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 LFAT-EHGG-EGKB	  
17.	 CS-LTD	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGCN - LIRZ	 (18)
	 CS-PHB	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGLF - EGSS	
	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 LEAL - EDDK	
	 G-IPAX	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Eurojet Aviation	 EDVK - EGGW	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	 (18)
	 HB-JFI	 Falcon 2000LX 	 Jet Aviation	 EHAM - ESGJ	 (18)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGNJ - EHGG	 (21)
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 LFAT - EHGG	  
18.	 D-ITEM	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Aerotours	 ESMS - EDAY	
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 EPSC - EPSC	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 M-ORIS	 EMB-550 Legacy 550	 Flight Assist NW Ltd	 EHEH - EGGP	 (19)
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 EDDB - LSZH	 (20)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LSGS	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHGG - EGKB	  
	 RN-01	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN - EBFN	
19.	 D-CHZF	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 LZTT - LOWI	 (20)
	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 R.Supply	 EBMO - EBMO	 (23/2)
	 G-BJSV	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EHLE - EHLE	  
	 LX-EAA	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LPFR - ELLX	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 N53838	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 I.Vanneuville	 first flight	
	 OO-DBM	 PT-13D Stearman	 M. de Brie	 EBBT - EBBT	 (25/2)
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LHDC - LFJL	 (21)
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 LFAT - EHGG	  
	 PH-XYZ	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 84-0156	 Beech C-12U-3	 US Army	 ETOU - ETOU	 (21)
20.	 D-CSCB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDRY - EGPH	
	 D-CSUN	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LFMN - EDLN	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGKB - LSGS	 (23)
	 OO-NZC	 Cessna 172S	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-VCU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBZZ - EBUL	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EBOS - EHRD	
21.	 CS-DUB	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EGTK - LFPB	 (22)
	 D-EBLE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Sanicole 	 EBLE - EBLE	 (28)
	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EBCI - EGKB	
	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 EGLF - EBCI	
	 HB-ALL	 ATR-72-202F	 Zimex Aviation	 EPWR - LFSB	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGS - EHAM	 (23)
	 PH-BEC	 Piper PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Bogaerds Cord Holding	 EBOS - EHLE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBLG - LOWS	 (25)
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD - EHRD	
22.	 D-CSCB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EGPH - EDRY	
	 D-FALK	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 ESMS - EDQM	 (23)
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	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - LFPB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EIDW - LEVC	 (23)
	 PH-DAM	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 LFMN - EHAM	 (23)
	 YU-BST	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Eagle Express	 LSGS - LSGS	
23.	 CS-PHG	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGLF - EDDW	
	 CS-PHM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LSGG - EGLF	
	 D-ITEM	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Aerotours	 LKTB - EDAY	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - EGLC	
	 OK-KUK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Aeropartner	 LKMH - EBCI	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDN - LSGS	 (25)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHGG - LEBL	 (29)
	 VQ-BFD	 Falcon 8X	 Squadron Aviation Services	 KMIA - LPCS	
24.	 D-IPCH	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Peter Cremer Holding	 ESMS - EDDP	 (25)
	 OE-GHB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Bertsch Aviation	 LSZR - LSZR	
	 OK-KUK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Aeropartner	 LFMT - LKMH	 (25)
	 SP-KPZ	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair	 EBLG - ESGG	
	 2-SALE	 Diamond DA.62	 Morson Group	 EGNR - EGNR	 (25)
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	  
25.	 CS-LTH	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ - EDDF	
	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDW - EGKB	
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 ESGG - EPSC	 (28)
	 OO-GHE	 Falcon 2000LX	 Abelag	 EPWA - EBKT	
	 OO-WEG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Abelag Aviation	 EGWU - EBBR	
	 PH-DAM	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 EHAM - LFMN	
26.	 G-BSGT	 Cessna 210N	 E.Brenninkmeyer	 EGKB - EGKB	
27.	 D-BFIL	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 Atlas Air Service	 LEMD - LOWW	 (28)
	 OE-FZC	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EPPO - EGBB	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 EBCI - EDDL	 (28)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS - EBKT	
	 84-0162	 Beech C-12U-3	 US Army		
	 84-0165	 Beech C-12U-3	 US Army	 ETOU - EPWA	 (28)
28.	 D-FUEL	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Business Air	 EDLW - EDLW	
	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 LPPR - EDDW	
	 OH-RBX	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 River Aviation	 EFHK - LEBZ	
	 PH-DAM	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 LFMN - EHAM	 (30)
	 T7-FOZ	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Open Sky Aviation	 LJLJ - EBBR	 (7)
29.	 D-EJFG	 Extra EA.300L	 Desmedt	 EBKT - EBKT	 (15/2)
	 N936HB	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Rubyco NV	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OE-FDN	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Pink Aviation	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR - EKCH	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDB-EBKT-LSGS	 (30)
	 CH-12	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB - EBMB	
30.	 D-BLUE	 Falcon 2000LX	 ACM Air Charter	 LSZH - LSZH	
	 HA-TAB	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 LFPB - EDLP	 (31)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EKCH - EBKT	 (31)
	 PH-PIX	 SA-226T Merlin IIIA	 Pixair Survey	 LFOP - LFOP	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGS - LOWS	
31.	 CS-PHF	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EDDW - EGWU	 (1)
	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline	 LHPR - LEGE	 (1)
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 EDDS - EDLP	 (1)
	 I-TOPX	 Hawker 400XP	 Eurofly Service	 LIML - LIML	
	 OK-JRT	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Travel Service	 LKMH - LKPR	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEBL - EDDP	 (1)
	 VH-YWS	 Ce 525 M2	 Adome P/L	 BIRK - LGKR	  
					   
Flybe flights	 	 	 	
	 EI-FMJ	 1,4,7,9,11,13,14,18,20,21,25,27,28			 
	 EI-FMK	 2,6			 
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 1,3,10,11,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31			 
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	 OO-JEM	 3,14,17,18,24,25			 
	 OO-JVA	 4			 
	 OO-TEA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,31			 
					   
First visits				  
03.	 OK-HLB	 Beech B300	 ITE Aerotaxi		
	 PH-SCT	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Flevo		
04.	 OO-HUR	 Hurricane Mk.IV	 Salphen nv		
	 YL-RAI	 ATR-72-202	 RAF Avia		
08.	 D-ILAV	 Eclipse EA.550	 Liebherr		
13.	 OY-RSE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alsie		
14.	 M-OVIE	 Gulfstream G650	 Ineos Aviation		
	 N449C	 Agusta A.109S	 Andona Aviation Ltd		
	 OO-JRX	 Bell 505	 Helimo nv		
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS		
16.	 N67CA	 Socata TBM-850	 Eussa sprl (ex M-USCA)		
18.	 M-ORIS	 EMB-550 Legacy 550	 Flight Assist NW Ltd		
19.	 G-BJSV	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Flevo		
	 84-0156	 Beech C-12U-3	 US Army		
24.	 2-SALE	 Diamond DA.62	 Morson Group		
27.	 D-BFIL	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 Atlas Air Service		
	 84-0162	 Beech C-12U-3	 US Army		
	 84-0165	 Beech C-12U-3	 US Army		
30.	 D-BLUE	 Falcon 2000LX	 ACM Air Charter		
31.	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline		
	 I-TOPX	 Hawker 400XP	 Eurofly Service	 	
	 VH-YWS	 Ce 525 M2	 Adome P/L		


